Consent to Jurisdiction:

This is required only for non-Tennessee Residents.

he undersigned applicant,,
(Applicant's name)
coursuant to the application to be licensed by the State of Tennessee as part of the application for a license, does hereby irrevocably consent that suit may be commenced against him/her within the State of Tennessee for any course of action arising against him/her growing out of his/her acts or omissions as a auctioneer icensee within the State of Tennessee, for this purpose the said licensee does hereby irrevocably constitute as his/her agent for the acceptance of service of process, the Director of the Tennessee Auctioneer Commission and/or the secretary of State of Tennessee, and hereby agrees and consents that suit may be commenced against said licensee in any county in the State of Tennessee in which said cause of action may arise or in which plaintiff resides by service of process.
(Signature of Applicant)
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this , 20 , personally appeared in
Who acknowledged that he/she signed the
above instrument for the purpose contained herein.
Vitness my hand and seal, this date,
(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires: